
United Nations Population Fund,  

UNFPA Syria 

Website: www.unfpa.org 

 

Page 1 of 4 
 

RFQ# UNFPA/SYR/RFQ/iT/05-2019/15 

 

                      Date: 06/05/2019 
          

                            
 

Request for Quotation No. UNFPA/SYR/RFQ/iT/05-2019/15  

 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

 

We hereby solicit your quotation for the supply of IT Equipment and Cables for 

UNFPA Damascus office located as per the following details: 

 

# Item Specifications Quantity 
1 Network Video Recorder 

(NVR): 
- Support Ultra 265/H.265/H.264 

video formats 
- 32-channel input 
- Third-party IP cameras supported  
- Support 2-HDMI, 1-ch VGA 
- Up to 12 Megapixels resolution 

recording 
- Support HDD hot swap with 

RAID0,1, 5, 6, 10 storage 
- 8 SATA HDDs , 4 TB for each HDD 

(Included) 

1 

2 POE Switch: - 24×10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet 
ports 

- 2×Gigabit combo ports (RJ45 and 
SFP) 

- All  ports support PoE 
- PoE complies with IEEE802.3af/at, 

up to 30W for single port 
- Up to 250m transmission distance 

on EXTEND mode 

1 

3 IP Bullet Outdoor Camera: - Max. 5M resolution 
- Smart IR, up to 30 m (98 ft) IR 

distance 
- Built-in 4mm fixed  
- Ultra 265,H.265, H.264, MJPEG 
- 9:16 corridor mode 
- PoE (Power over Ethernet) 

 

6 

4 IP DOME Camera - Max. 4M resolution 
- Smart IR, Up to 10 m (33ft) IR 

distance 
- Built-in 1.6mm 

fixed                                                       
- Ultra-wide angle 

lens,180°panoramic image 
- Ultra265, H.264, MJPEG 
- Built-in Omni directional 

microphone 
- PoE (Power over Ethernet) 

 

6 

http://www.unfpa.org/


United Nations Population Fund,  

UNFPA Syria 

Website: www.unfpa.org 

 

Page 2 of 4 
 

RFQ# UNFPA/SYR/RFQ/iT/05-2019/15 

5 Cables and Outlets - Dual Cat 6e Ethernet jacks with 
keystone wall plate, Qty. 24 

- Cat 6e FTP Cable 1000FT (305M), 
Qty. 5 

- Patch Cord 3 meter Cat 6e, Qty. 24 
- Patch Cord 5 meter Cat 6e, Qty. 24 
- Electrical Outlet Type F, Qty. 24 
- Electrical cable 2.5mm 100m, Qty. 3 

(three different colours Earth, Blue, 
Red) 

1 

6 Inverter 4000 VA with Two 
100 A Gel Batteries 

N/A 1 

7 Line Interactive UPS - 650 VA  
- Type F socket (In & Out) 

60 

  

 
The quotation shall be valid at least for 90 days after the closing date. 

 

If you are interested in submitting a quotation for these items, kindly fill in the attached Quotation Form 

and send by email to the secure address: bidsyria@unfpa.org or via sealed envelopes at the tender box 

located at our office, UNFPA Damascus Office, Bldg. No. 10, Fatmeh Idriss Lane Al Ghazzawi St. West 

Villas, Mezzeh, Damascus, Syria. The deadline for the submission of the offers is Sunday, 12th of May, 

2019 at 12.00 PM (Damascus time). Offers received after the deadline, or at another email address than 

the one indicated in the above (bidsyria@unfpa.org) will be automatically disqualified. 

 

Please submit your quotation in USD or SYP currency. Conversion of currency into the UNFPA 

preferred currency, if the offer is quoted differently from what is required, shall be based only on UN 

Operational Exchange Rate prevailing at the time of competition deadline.  

 

Your earliest response to this query would be highly appreciated, but not later than 12/05/2019, 

12.00PM (Damascus time) 

Note: Current UNFPA supplier policies apply to this solicitation and can be found 

at: http://www.unfpa.org/suppliers. 

 

Name of Contact Person in UNFPA: Aos Zeidan (zeidan@unfpa.org) 

Tel. No. +963-6121659/+963-6113764 

Bids to be submited at: bidsyria@unfpa.org 

 

Full acceptance of the UNFPA General Terms and Conditions is mandatory. They can be located on this 

webpage at: http://www.unfpa.org/resources/unfpa-general-conditions-contract. Non-acceptance of the 

terms of the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) shall be grounds for disqualification from this 

procurement process. 

Note: Current UNFPA supplier policies apply to this solicitation and can be found at: 

http://www.unfpa.org/suppliers.  

 

 

Please note that quantities are tentative and can be changed later. 
 

Please take note of the following requirements and conditions pertaining to the supply 

of the abovementioned goods: 

 
 
 

http://www.unfpa.org/
mailto:syria.office@unfpa.org
mailto:syria.office@unfpa.org
http://www.unfpa.org/suppliers
mailto:zeidan@unfpa.org
mailto:syria.office@unfpa.org
http://www.unfpa.org/resources/unfpa-general-conditions-contract
http://www.unfpa.org/suppliers


United Nations Population Fund,  

UNFPA Syria 

Website: www.unfpa.org 

 

Page 3 of 4 
 

RFQ# UNFPA/SYR/RFQ/iT/05-2019/15 

Delivery Terms  

[INCOTERMS 2010]  

DDP 

Customs clearance, if needed, shall 

be done by: 

Awarded supplier 

Delivery Location  UNFPA Office - Damascus, Syria 

Currency of Quotation USD/SYP  

All documentations, including 

catalogs, instructions and operating 

manuals, shall be in this language  

English        

 

 

Documents to be submitted  

- Free Sale Certificate:  

All goods offered under this RFQ shall have a current free sale 

certificate or equivalent (ex. Customs Declaration) from a 

regulatory authority of the country of origin, where applicable.  

  

- Changes from Specification:  

Wherever items offered are not in compliance with 

specifications indicated by UNFPA, or wherever alternatives are 

offered, it is the Bidders responsibility to provide the Bid fully 

descriptive specification and documentation of such items. In 

such instances the item or items must be clearly marked as an 

alternate and not being in compliance with specification.  

 

- Country of Origin:  

The country of origin for each product shall be clearly stated in 

the Technical Offer and Packing Information  

 

- Warranty Requirements:  

Bidder must submit Product Warranty Certificate valid at least 

for One Year from the date of Purchase Order at the time of 

delivery. 

 

- Storage Conditions:  

Particular storage conditions (temperature, pressure, humidity, 

etc.) shall be clearly stated in the Technical Offer. 

 

- Special Conditions:  

Brand name, country of origin, contents and specifications of 

each item shall be clearly marked on each item. Language of 

such information shall be English and/or Arabic. 

 

Period of Validity of Quotes starting 

the Submission Date 

 90 days 

Partial Quotes Permitted 

Partial Delivery NOT Permitted 

Payment Terms 100% upon complete delivery of goods 

 

Evaluation Criteria  

- Technical responsiveness/Full compliance to 

requirements and lowest price 

- Full acceptance of the UNFPA General Terms 

and Conditions  

- Earliest dispatch date/shortest lead time 

- Quantities are tentative and can be changed 

later. 

http://www.unfpa.org/


United Nations Population Fund,  

UNFPA Syria 

Website: www.unfpa.org 

 

Page 4 of 4 
 

RFQ# UNFPA/SYR/RFQ/iT/05-2019/15 

 

UNFPA will award to: 

 

 

One or more supplier (UNFPA reserving the rights to 

split contract award for the sake of mitigating 

delivery risks.) 

Type of Contract to be Signed   Purchase Order 

Conditions for Release of 

Payment 

Written Acceptance of Goods of beneficiary based on 

full compliance with RFQ requirements 

 

Annexes to this RFQ  

- Quotation Form (Annex 1) 

Annex 1 need to be duly completed and submitted in 

order to qualify for the procurement process. 

- UNFPA General Conditions ( Annex 2 ) 

 
 

 
Note: Current UNFPA supplier policies apply to this solicitation and can be found 

at: http://www.unfpa.org/suppliers. 

 
 

 
 

http://www.unfpa.org/
http://www.unfpa.org/suppliers

